# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Flynn	10/21/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IGC-Polycold Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	3800 Lakeville Highway
City:	Petaluma
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94954-5673

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6474082

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)894-5712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: linda.chan@kmzr.com

Correspondent Name: Linda S. Chan

Address Line 1: KMZ Rosenman, 575 Madison Ave.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda S. Chan

Total Attachments: 1

source=KF Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0391

500009963

4 840 00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No.: POLY 17.482 (100597-09493)

	med inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: TEMPERATURE FLOW SWITCH APPARATUS
for which	12M ENTICKS I BOW BWITCH THE TRACK OF
(check one)	[ ] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
, ,	[X] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed onJune 21, 2001
	and given Application Serial No. <u>09/886,936, which issued on Nov. 5, 2002 as Patent No. 6,474,082</u>
and WHEREAS,	IGC-Polycold Systems, Inc.
having a place of bu is desirous of obtain application.	siness at 3800 Lakeville Highway, Petaluma, CA 94954-5673  ASSIGNEE ing the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said
арриоанон.	
receipt of which is hereby a assign, transfer and set over under the said invention, ar States which may be granted limitation, all applications to the United States, togethe States application under the international agreement or property protection, including	ORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, it, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and ad the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United detereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign er with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial ng, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
countries foreign to the Uni	orizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or ited States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;
ASSIGNOR cove execute, any agreement in o	enants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not conflict herewith; and
assigns, any facts known re reissue and foreign applicat	ner covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and specting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, ions, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
Full name of first inver	ntorKevin Flynn
Inventor's Signature	The 1-32 Date 10-21-04
Residence /5 Mo	S[WO δρ CF, Νονάτρ, CA Citizenship U.S.A.
Post Office Address	c/o IGC-Polycold Systems, Inc., 3800 Lakeville Highway, Petaluma, CA 94954-5673

1

FAX NO. 7077691380 OCL-S1-S004 LITINGET SKY-BW ICC FOLYCOLD SYSTEMS INC REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0392

**RECORDED: 10/22/2004**